
  

 

7887/24 COR 3    

 ECOFIN.1.B  EN 
 

 

 
Council of the 
European Union 

 

 

Brussels, 13 May 2025 
(OR. en) 

 
 

7887/24 
COR 3 

 
 

 
EF 116 
ECOFIN 334 
CYBER 93 
TELECOM 126 
DELACT 84 
 

ECB 

 

 

 

 

COVER NOTE 

From: Secretary-General of the European Commission, signed by Ms Martine 
DEPREZ, Director 

date of receipt: 13 May 2025 

To: Ms Thérèse BLANCHET, Secretary-General of the Council of the 
European Union 

No. Cion doc.: C(2025) 3069 final 

Subject: CORRIGENDUM to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/1774 
of 13 March 2024 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2022/2554 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory 
technical standards specifying ICT risk management tools, methods, 
processes, and policies and the simplified ICT risk management 
framework (Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/1774, 25 
June 2024) 

 

Delegations will find attached document C(2025) 3069 final. 

 

Encl.: C(2025) 3069 final



 

EN   EN 

 

 

 
EUROPEAN 
COMMISSION  

Brussels, XXX  

[…](2025) XXX draft 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/1774 of 13 March 2024 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) 2022/2554 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard 

to regulatory technical standards specifying ICT risk management tools, methods, 

processes, and policies and the simplified ICT risk management framework 

 

 

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/1774, 25 June 2024) 

 

 



 

EN 1  EN 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2024/1774 of 13 March 2024 supplementing 

Regulation (EU) 2022/2554 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard 

to regulatory technical standards specifying ICT risk management tools, methods, 

processes, and policies and the simplified ICT risk management framework 

 

 

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/1774, 25 June 2024) 

 

On page 23, in Article 22(d) ‘ICT-related incident management policy’, first subparagraph: 

for: ‘(d) retain all evidence relating to ICT-related incidents for a period that shall be no 

longer than necessary for the purposes for which the data are collected, commensurate with 

the criticality of the affected business functions, supporting processes, and ICT and 

information assets, in accordance with Article 15 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 

2024/1772 (12) and with any applicable retention requirement pursuant to Union law;’ 

read: ‘(d) retain all evidence relating to ICT-related incidents for a period that shall be no 

longer than necessary for the purposes for which the data are collected, commensurate with 

the criticality of the affected business functions, supporting processes, and ICT and 

information assets, in accordance with Article 8(2) of Commission Delegated Regulation 

(EU) 2024/1772 (12) and with any applicable retention requirement pursuant to Union law;’. 


		2025-05-13T11:09:19+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



